961908 Polk COUNTY Dec 16 1998 \$920.00





Real Estate Excise Tax

PILED

Dec 16 1998 @ 01:09:58 PM

Pam Miller

Register of Deeds Polk COUNTY

BOOK 251 Page 2102

Evales	Tau

\$920.00

Recording Time, Book and Page

Parcel Identifier No.
tor day of December , 1998
NES, Attorney at Law, P.O. Box 100, Tryon, NC 28782
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
DECEMBER , 19 98 , by and between
GRANTEE
III, EMILY HARRIS CLARK
Mailing Address: 881 Springdale Road Atlanta, GA 30306
d, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.
n shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, ar r neuter as required by context.
onsideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is herel , bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all th
Tryon Townshi
SON HAY

Being all of that certain tract or parcel of land containing 7.97 acres, more or less, as shown and delineated upon a plat entitled "Leon M. Galloway, III and Doris M. Galloway, Tryon Twp., Polk Co., No. Car., School District 1, Spartanburg Co., So. Car.", dated August 4, 1988, revised August 27, 1988 and November 17, 1994, prepared by Butler Associates, Registered Land Surveyor, bearing plat number 248B, which plat is duly recorded in Card File C at Page 331, in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Polk County, North Carolina; reference being made to said recorded plat for a full and complete metes and bounds description of said tract, pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes, Section 47-30(g); said plat also being recorded Plat Book 127 at Page 619, in the Office of the Register of Mesne Conveyance for Spartanburg County, South Carolina.

The above described property is situated partially in Tryon Township, Polk County, North Carolina, and partially in School District 1, Spartanburg County, South Carolina. Conveyances describing the above referenced property will be simultaneously recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Polk County, North Carolina, and the Office of the Register of Mesne Conveyance for Spartanburg County, South Carolina.

The above described property is conveyed subject to the easement and right of way for a driveway running from the state maintained road (Old Landrum Road) over and across a northern portion of the subject property as said driveway is shown and delineated on the above referenced plat.

This conveyance is made, nevertheless, subject to the following restrictions and protective covenants which shall run with the land:

1. There shall exist on the above described property no more than one (1) single family residential dwelling

2. There is conveyed to the Grantees by a separate deed, a fractional interest in a tract situated in School District 1, Spartanburg County, South Carolina, containing 1.85 acres, more or less, which shall be a "common area". Grantees, their heirs and assigns, shall bear their prorata share of the expense of upkeep and maintenance of said "common area".

3. No building shall be erected in the "Paddock Area" which is situated on that certain 23.03 acre tract heretofore conveyed by Gordon Jay Wiedenkeller, et ux, to Robert W. Vucha and Jeanne L. Vucha,

his wife, by deed recorded in Book 167 at Page 2387, Polk County Registry.

4. No building shall be erected in that area between the "Tack Room" (situated on that certain 23.03 acre tract heretofore conveyed by Gordon Jay Wiedenkeller, et ux, to Robert W. Vucha and Jeanne L. Vucha, his wife, by deed recorded in Book 167 at Page 2387, Polk County Registry) and that power line situated on a portion of the 22.35 acre tract heretofore conveyed by Gordon Jay Wiedenkeller, et ux, to Charles M. Webb, et ux, by deed recorded in Book 167 at Page 1343, Polk County Registry; said restricted area is not situated on the property described in this conveyance.

The above described property is conveyed together with a perpetual right of way and easement for ingress, egress and regress over and across that certain driveway running in a northeasterly direction from the state maintained road (Old Landrum Road) across the 1.85 acre tract as shown and delineated upon a plat recorded in Map Slide A-192 at Page 151, Polk County, North Carolina, Registry, (being the northernmost roadway crossing said 1.85 acre tract shown on said plat recorded in Map Slide A-192 at Page 151, Polk County Registry) and continuing across the 7.97 acre tract shown on said plat and continuing along the northern portion of the property hereinabove conveyed to the northeast corner of said property hereinabove conveyed, all as shown on said plat recorded in Map Slide A-192 at Page 151, Polk County, North Carolina, Registry. Said driveway and easement as shown and delineated on the plat recorded in Map Slide A-192 at Page 151, Polk County Registry, shall be used as access by Grantees, their heirs and assigns, together with all other parties having the like right. All parties having such right to use said driveway shall bear their prorata share of the maintenance and upkeep of said driveway.

The above described property is conveyed together with all of Grantor's right, title and interest in that certain Deed of Easement of Ingress and Egress, from Charles M. Webb and Nancy L. Webb, his wife, to William A. Kessler, Jr. and Penelope F. Kessler, his wife, dated August 30, 1988, recorded in Book 199 at Page 1721, Polk County, North Carolina, Registry.

The above described property is conveyed subject to that certain Deed of Easement of Ingress and Egress, from William A. Kessler, Jr. and Penelope F. Kessler, his wife, to Charles M. Webb and Nancy L. Webb, his wife, dated August 31, 1988, recorded in Book 199 at Page 1718, Polk County, North Carolina, Registry.

The above described property is the identical property conveyed by those certain deeds from Leon M. Galloway, III, to Doris M. Galloway, dated November 1, 1996, recorded in Book 237 at Page 519, in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Polk County, North Carolina, and filed on November 11, 1996, in Deed Book 64Z at Page 353, in the Office of the Register of Mesne Conveyance for Spartanburg County, South Carolina.

A map showing the above described property is recorded		
the Grantee in fee simple.		and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to
And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Granto the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and defend the title against the lawful claims of all pers Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to	ons w	ized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey lear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant homsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Howing exceptions:
 a. Subject to all rights of way for public utili b. Subject to all rights of way for public street referenced above; c. Subject to applicable zoning ordinances, if d. Subject to restrictive covenants referenced 	ets, ro	adways, and/or easements, particularly easements
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his han corporate name by its duty authorized officers and its seal to be herabove written. (Corporate Name)		seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first x M. Lallouely. (SEAL) Dorls M. Galloway
By:President	USE BLACK INK ONLY	Leon M. Galloway, III (SEAL)
ATTEST:	BLACK	, (SEAL)
Secretary (Corporate Seal)	OSE	(8EAL)
(Corporate Name)	ťLY.	(SEAL)
By:	INK O	(SEAL)
ATTEST:	BLACK INK ONLY	(SEAL)
	田田	

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in

SEAL SERVICE AND THE SERVICE		NORTH CAROLINA, POLK County.
COUNTY	Ť	I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that DORIS M. GALLOWAY and
	*	LEON M. GALLOWAY, III, her husband Grantor,
	3	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my
The second second second		hand and official stamp or seal, this 16th day of DECEMBER 19.98. 10/7/03 Katherine Mikelinotary Public
COUNTY		My commission expires: 10/7/03 Lathenne Millel Notary Public
SEAL - STAMP		NORTH CAROLINA,County.
•	ž	I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that
	Black	Grantor,
	Use 181	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my
		hand and official stamp or seal, this day of
		My commission expires:
SEAL - STAMP		NORTH CAROLINA,County.
	lnk	I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that
	, K	Grantor,
	100	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my
	:3	hand and official stamp or seal, this day of,19
		My commission expires:
SEAL - STAMP		NORTH CAROLINA,
SEAL - STATES	ГР	I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that
	ack Ir	Grantor,
	4 8 4	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my
	Š	hand and official stamp or seal, this day of
·		My commission expires:
ODAL CZAMB		NORTH CAROLINA,
SEAL - STAMP		I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that
	Ink	personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is
•		a North Carolina corporation, and that by authority duly
	e Black	given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its
	S	President, sealed with its corporate seal and attested by as its Secretary.
		Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this day of
		My commission expires:Notary Public
SEAL - STAMP		NORTH CAROLINA,County.
		I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that
	ķ	personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is
	ick I	a North Carolina corporation, and that by authority duly
	<u> </u>	given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its
	ទី	President, Seared With its Corporate acar with account.
		Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this day of
		My commission expires:
The foregoing Certificate(s)	of .	
		duly replaced at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown on the
is/are certified to be correct fest page hereof.	t. Th	ils instrument and this cerlificate are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown on the
Lakinela D.	4	REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR. LOLK COUNTY
the state of the s		Deputy/Assistant-Register of Deeds.